PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Metris N.V.	11/14/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	3D Scanners Ltd.
Street Address:	East Midlands Airport
Internal Address:	Castle Donington
City:	Derby
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	DE742SA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12218872

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)556-2222

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2125562100

Email: sshen-frattura@kslaw.com
Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1185 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 15437.112001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Susan Shen-Frattura

Total Attachments: 2 source=12218872#page1.tif source=12218872#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0119

500706142

\$40.00

-CH \$40

Patent Assignment for Registration

THIS DEED is made the 14 day of November, 2008

Between

METRIS N.V., having seat at Geldenaaksebaan 329 - 3001 Leuven (Belgium), hereinafter referred as the Assignor;

on one side and

3D SCANNERS LTD. having is registered office at East Midlands Airport, Castle Donington, Derby DE74 2SA (United Kingdom) hereinafter referred as the Assignee;

on the other side

BEING STATED THAT

The Assignor is the owner of the patent application No. US 12/218,872 filed on Jul 18, 2008 entitled "Floating probe for measuring machines" - U.S.A,

hereinafter referred to as 'the Patent'.

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

The Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee absolutely with full title guarantee and free from encumbrances (save for the licences already disclosed to the Assignee) the Patent for the full term of such rights and all rights to claim priority from the Patent and file patent applications in respect of the inventions disclosed by the Patent, all rights to any continuations, continuations in part, divisions, extensions, amendments, conversions, reissues, re-examinations, renewals and restorations of the Patent, together with all accrued causes of action and any remedy in respect of any infringement of the Patent which has occurred prior to the date of this Deed, to hold the same to the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.

The Assignee is hereby authorised to do all the necessary operations to obtain the recordal of this transfer on registers at all the competent authorities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Deed has been executed as a Deed and delivered the day and year first before written

SIGNED as a Deed on behalf of METRIS N.V.

a company incorporated in Belgium, by

Name of Signatory: Bart Van Coppenolle

being a person who, in accordance with the laws of that territory, is acting under the

authority of the company

November 1 PATEN Tge 1 of 2

Assignment US 12,218,872.doc

REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0120

SIGNED as a Deed by 3D SCANNERS LIMITED acting by

Name of Director: Bart Van Coppenolle

Signature of Director....

In the presence of:

Olivier Georis, CTO

Geldanaaksebaan, 329 B-3001 Heverlee (Belgium)

(Hame, address and occupation of witness)

Assignment US 12,218,872.doc **RECORDED: 11/17/2008** November 14,2008 = Page 2 of 2 REEL: 021844 FRAME: 0121